

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 122 OF 2007

NUTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL DEO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents, which is to be forwarded to the District and Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course. In view of the fact that unserved respondent herein is petitioner before the concerned Court and if he has not disclosed his correct address in his Original HMA No. 174/2006, the notice are required to be served upon him by affixing the same.

..2/-

The Trial Court may also take appropriate steps under the Code of Civil Procedure, if petitioner has not disclosed his correct address before the court.

The Trial Court is further directed to serve the notice through the concerned Advocate who has filed appearance in HMA No. 174/2006 before such Court, whose name and address is very well disclosed in the end of such HMA No. 174/2006 filed before the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Ghaziabad. Additional dasti service is to be issued. Petitioner is permitted to serve such dasti notice in Criminal Case pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhagalpur.

List the matter on 27th March, 2009.

*MG.

Registrar