

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 122 OF 2007

NUTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL DEO Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance petitioner has to file process fee within a
week.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned trial
court with a specific direction to the process server to serve the notice
at the given address or through the concerned advocate appearing for
such litigant before such court.

List again on 13th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*ns